IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx SIR 14.0109X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2024-01-12

M25x1.5.  Each cable entry is supplied by the manufacturer with a proprietary stainless steel blanking plug
which may be replaced by the end user with suitably certified and rated flameproof cable entry devices.
Model Nomenclature:
SE-X1-X2-X3-X4-X5
S – Spring Return Actuator
E – Explosion Proof
X1 – Torque (Nm)
X2 – Voltage:
D24 – 24 VDC    24 – 24 VAC    100 – 100 VAC
120 – 110-120 VAC   200 – 200 VAC    220 – 220-240 VAC
380 – 380 VAC   440 – 440 VAC
X3 – Direction of Rotation:
-  CW – Clockwise
-  CCW – Counter Clockwise
X4 – Control Method:
-  T – Two Position
-  M – Modulating
-  F - Floating
X5 – Manual Override:
-  Y – With Manual Override
-  N – Without Manual Override
Annexe to: IECEx SIR 14.0109X Annexe Issue 6
Applicant: Sun Yeh Electrical Ind. Co., Ltd.
Apparatus: SE Series Explosion-Proof Spring Return
Actuators
Date: 12 January 2024 Page 2 of 3
CSA Group Testing UK Ltd.
Unit 6 Hawarden Industrial Park,
Hawarden Deeside CH5 3US, UK.
Conditions Of Manufacture
i. Each unit shall withstand an overpressure test according to IEC 60079-1 clause 16, at a pressure no less
than those listed below for a period of at least ten seconds.  The test shall be considered as satisfactory
if on completion the enclosure has suffered no permanent deformation or damage affecting the type of
protection.
 For SE-500- - - - : The static overpressure test is not less than 9 bar.
 For SE-1300- - - - : The static overpressure test is not less than 10 bar.
 For SE-2000 and SE-2600- - - - : The static overpressure test is not less than 12 bar.
ii. IEC 60079-1:2014, Cl.16 and Cl.15.2.3.2 Routine testing and acceptance criteria applied to all Models.
Test conditions as below:
Applied Model Series Routine test value (MPa) Test Duration (Second)
SE-500 ≥ 0.9 ≥ 10
SE-1300 ≥ 1.0
SE-2000, SE-2600 ≥ 1.2
Note: Equivalent unit and value may be applied as long as actual value meet above criteria.
Full Certificate Change History
Issue 1 – this Issue introduced the following change:
1. The company logo was changed on the label drawing.
Issue 2 – this Issue introduced the following changes:
1. The Certificate Holder’s address was changed:
From: To;
No. 81, Lane 355, San Kang Rd.,
Lung Ching Vil.
Lung Ching District
Taichung City, 43444
Taiwan, R.O.C
No. 68 Lane 854, Sec. 1, Shatian Road,
Dadu District,
Taichung City, 43244
Taiwan, R.O.C
2. Introduction of alternative models that show the ‘power fail’ in the anti-clockwise position (manual
over-ride on the left).
Issue 3 – this Issue introduced the following changes:
1. The reinforcement of the Top Cover.
2. The introduction of transparent paint on labels.
3. Following appropriate assessment to demonstrate compliance with the latest technical knowledge,
IEC 60079-0:2011 Ed.6 and IEC 60079-1:2007 Ed.6 were replaced by IEC 60079-0:2017 Ed.7 and